
Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

Amount covered by
security interest

Amount 
covered by
guarantee

Whether 
related party?

% of voting 
share in CoC

1
Tata Capital 
Financial Services 
Limited

10-05-2023 1,52,53,129 1,32,64,076
Unsecured 

Financial Creditor
No 0.79            19,89,053 

2 Hero Fin Corp Ltd 10-05-2023 14,15,84,850 14,15,84,850
Unsecured 

Financial Creditor
No 8.42

3 Manek Malhotra 10-05-2023 1,11,29,539        1,11,29,539    
Unsecured 

Financial Creditor
Yes - -                  

4
Nipman Steering 
Systems Private 
Limited

10-05-2023 9,56,67,452        
Unsecured 

Financial Creditor
Yes - 9,56,67,452        -                  

5 Priyanka Malhotra 10-05-2023 36,36,00,000      36,36,00,000  
Unsecured 

Financial Creditor
Yes - -                  

6
Nipun Kumar 
Malhotra

10-05-2023 14,11,147           14,11,147        
Unsecured 

Financial Creditor
Yes - -                  

7
Pravin Kumar 
Malhotra

10-05-2023 2,00,44,374        2,00,44,374    
Unsecured 

Financial Creditor
Yes - -                  

8 Aman Enterprises 11-05-2023 22,16,870           
-                   

Unsecured 
Financial Creditor

No - 22,16,870           -                  

9
Neha Transport 
Service

10-05-2023 44,09,768           
-                   

Unsecured 
Financial Creditor

No - 44,09,768           -                  

10 Hero Cycles Ltd 18-10-2023 1,29,00,000        
Unsecured 

Financial Creditor
Yes - 1,29,00,000   

66,82,17,129     55,10,33,986  10,42,83,143     1,29,00,000   Total

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks
, if any

Annexure-2
List of Unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors

(Amount in ₹)

Sl.
No.

Name of Creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount of 
contingent

claim

Amount of any 
Mutual dues, that 

may be setoff

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted


